recovery solutions generated for each proposed schedule having different allowance

values under each disruption scenario is presented in Tables 7.22 and 7.23.

Table 7.22: Effect of Allowance % on the Number of Cancelled Flights

Disruption

Scenario

Number of Cancelled Flights (ξ1)

Allowance for Cost Increase (%)

0% - 2.5% 5% 7.5% 10% 15%

ω0 5 1 1 1 1

ω1 3 1 1 1 1

ω2 3 1 1 1 1

ω3 3 1 1 1 1

ω4 3 1 1 1 1

ω5 3 1 1 1 1

ω6 5 3 3 3 1

ω7 3 1 1 1 1

ω8 5 4 3 3 1

ω9 3 1 1 1 1

Average: 3.6 1.5 1.4 1.4 1

85

In Table 7.22, under each of the disruption scenarios, the number of cancelled

flights either decreases or stays the same as the percentage allowance increases

which is in line with our expectations.

Similarly, in Table 7.23, under all disruption scenarios except ω0, ω6, and ω8,

total time of delay after recovery decreases as the allowance increases. Under

scenarios ω0, ω6, and ω8, since the schedules with lower allowance values cancel

significantly more flights to recover, less times of delay occur in those schedules

as expected.

Table 7.23: Effect of Allowance % on the Total Time of Delay

Disruption

Scenario

Total Time of Delay (ξ2) (mins)

Allowance for Cost Increase (%)

0% - 2.5% 5% 7.5% 10% 15%

ω0 - 1438 1438 1416 1237

ω1 891 1520 1441 1166 931

ω2 990 1414 1414 1414 1261

ω3 905 1214 925 925 925

ω4 791 1161 892 892 715

ω5 841 1162 892 898 715

ω6 - 1012 1012 1012 834

ω7 847 1436 1436 1436 1066

ω8 - 173 1282 1125 942

ω9 581 937 937 937 669

Average: 835 1467 1667 1122 930

What If Analysis on the Recovery Performance Measures: Although the pro-

posed schedules are shown to perform better against disruptions in terms of the

number of cancelled flights, they may have longer durations of total delay due to

the higher number of flights accommodated into the existing schedule. Because

of that, we also consider the maximum time of delay occurred in a single flight leg

as another performance measure. Corresponding analysis for 50 flights is shown

in Table 7.24.

86

While on the average, the proposed schedule P2 has 61% less number of can-

celled flights with 34% more time of total delay compared to the minimum cost